Notes to the financial statements (continued)

KINGDOM BANK LIMITED (Formerly JAMII BORA BANK LIMITED) 2021 ANNUAL REPORT AND FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

74

KINGDOM BANK LIMITED (Formerly JAMII BORA BANK LIMITED) 2021 ANNUAL REPORT AND FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

75

75

KINGDOM BANK LIMITED

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)

24 PRIOR YEAR ADJUSTMENTS

The prior year adjustments relate to correction of treatment of the following items:

 Amortization of interest expense and deferred benefit on concessional funding (note 30)
 Statutory credit risk reserve

The impact of the above adjustments as well as the tax consequences on the statement of profit or loss and
other comprehensive income and the statement of financial position for the respective periods is detailed
below:

a) Restatement of audited statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income for the year ended 31
December 2020

 Group Bank
 As previously

reported
Prior year

adjustment As restated
As previously
reported

Prior year
adjustment As restated

 Shs ‘000 Shs ‘000 Shs ‘000 Shs ‘000 Shs ‘000 Shs ‘000

Amortization of
interest and
deferred benefit
on concessional
funding

201,513 (201,513) - 201,513 (201,513) -

Net expected
credit loss on
financial assets

(306,222) 449,841 143,619 (301,881) 449,841 147,960

 ========= ======== ======== ========= ========= =======

Income tax
expense (93,578) (57,609) (151,187) (76,759) (57,609) (134,368)

 ========= ======== ======== ========= ========= =======

(Loss)/profit for
the year (71,358) 190,719 119,361 (102,358) 190,719 88,361
 ========= ======== ======== ========= ========= =======

b) Restatement of audited statement of financial position as at 31 December 2020

 Group Bank
 As previously

reported
Prior year

adjustment As restated
As previously

reported
Prior year

adjustment As restated
 Shs ‘000 Shs ‘000 Shs ‘000 Shs ‘000 Shs ‘000 Shs ‘000

ASSETS

Loans to customers 5,138,261 449,841 5,588,102 5,138,261 449,841 5,588,102
Deferred tax asset 289,497 (57,609) 231,888 297,763 (57,609) 240,154
 ======== ======== ======== ======== ======== =======

LIABILITIES

Long term loan 20,758,487 201,513 20,960,000 20,758,487 201,513 20,960,000
 ======== ======== ======== ======== ======== =======

Notes to the financial statements (continued)

76

KINGDOM BANK LIMITED

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)

24 PRIOR YEAR ADJUSTMENTS (Continued)

b) Restatement of audited statement of financial position as at 31 December 2020 (Continued)

 Group Bank
 As previously

reported
Prior year

adjustment As restated
As previously

reported
Prior year

adjustment As restated
 Shs ‘000 Shs ‘000 Shs ‘000 Shs ‘000 Shs ‘000 Shs ‘000

EQUITY

Revenue deficit (3,672,433) (259,122) (3,931,555) (3,770,485) (259,122) (4,029,607)
Statutory credit risk
reserve - 449,841 449,841 - 449,841 449,841
 ====== ====== ======= ======= ====== ======

25 RIGHT-OF-USE ASSETS – Group & Bank

The Group leases office space and equipment for its use. Information about the leases in which the Group
is a lessee is presented below:

 2021 2020
 Building Building
 Sh’000 Sh’000
COST
At 1 January 140,755 213,816
Additions - 4,137
Terminations - (77,198)
 ________ ________

At 31 December 140,755 140,755
  ________ ________

DEPRECIATION
At 1 January 58,275 33,676
Charge for the year 24,791 24,599
  ________ ________

At 31 December 83,066 58,275
 ________ ________
NET BOOK VALUE
At 31 December 57,689 82,480
 ======= =======

KINGDOM BANK LIMITED (Formerly JAMII BORA BANK LIMITED) 2021 ANNUAL REPORT AND FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

76

76

KINGDOM BANK LIMITED

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)

24 PRIOR YEAR ADJUSTMENTS (Continued)

b) Restatement of audited statement of financial position as at 31 December 2020 (Continued)

 Group Bank
 As previously

reported
Prior year

adjustment As restated
As previously

reported
Prior year

adjustment As restated
 Shs ‘000 Shs ‘000 Shs ‘000 Shs ‘000 Shs ‘000 Shs ‘000

EQUITY

Revenue deficit (3,672,433) (259,122) (3,931,555) (3,770,485) (259,122) (4,029,607)
Statutory credit risk
reserve - 449,841 449,841 - 449,841 449,841
 ====== ====== ======= ======= ====== ======

25 RIGHT-OF-USE ASSETS – Group & Bank

The Group leases office space and equipment for its use. Information about the leases in which the Group
is a lessee is presented below:

 2021 2020
 Building Building
 Sh’000 Sh’000
COST
At 1 January 140,755 213,816
Additions - 4,137
Terminations - (77,198)
 ________ ________

At 31 December 140,755 140,755
  ________ ________

DEPRECIATION
At 1 January 58,275 33,676
Charge for the year 24,791 24,599
  ________ ________

At 31 December 83,066 58,275
 ________ ________